

**MAHESH DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
Uma Shikhar, 13th Road Behind Khar Telephone Exchange, Khar (West),  
Mumbai-400052 CIN No: U45200MH2008PLC186276  
Web site: www.maheshdevelopers.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of MAHESH DEVELOPERS LIMITED has been re-scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at UMA SHIKHAR, 13th ROAD BEHIND KHAR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, KHAR (WEST) MUMBAI MH 400052 IN at 11.30 A.M. to consider and approve the unaudited quarterly financial statements for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019 and other agenda items.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
**For Mahesh Developers Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Mahesh Sapariya**  
Director  
DIN: 00414104

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 8th November, 2019

**Regd. Office:**  
Plot No. 20, Survey No. 12  
4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur  
Hyderabad - 500 081  
CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293  
Ph: 040 - 7120 4284 | Fax: 040 - 2311 2318 | www.tcil.in

**T.C.I. FINANCE LTD.**  
MONEY MUTUALS

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)		
	Half Year ended 30-09-2019 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-09-2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2019 Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	41	549	955
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(501)	119	247
Net Profit/Loss for the Period after Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	(501)	119	247
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the Period)	(1,894)	(1,381)	(843)
Equity Share Capital	1287	1287	1287
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	3752
Earnings per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (₹10/- each)			
Basic:	(1.38)	(2.51)	3.32
Diluted:	(1.38)	(2.51)	3.32
Earnings per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (₹10/- each)			
Basic:	(1.38)	(2.51)	3.32
Diluted:	(1.38)	(2.51)	3.32

**Notes:**  
1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8, 2019.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended on June 30, 2019 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly ended on June 30, 2019 are available for investors at www.tcil.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Ashtok Kumar Goyal**  
Director (DIN: 05129899)

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: November 8, 2019

**8K Miles Software Services Limited**  
CIN : L72300TN1993PLC101852  
Reg. Office: No.5, Cenotaph Road, "Srinivas Towers", II Floor, Teynampet, Chennai-600 018.

**Notice of 34th Annual General Meeting and Electronic Voting (e-voting) of 8K Miles Software Services Limited**

Notice is hereby given that 34th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Saturday, 30th November, 2019 at 10.30 AM to seek members approval to matters/resolutions as set out in the notice of the AGM. The annual report of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-2019 along with the notice of the AGM has been sent by permitted mode on 6th November 2019 to all the members who have not registered their e-mail addresses.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing and Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is offering e-voting facility to its members whose names appear in the Register of Members / Beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. 25th November, 2019 to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on the business specified in the Notice of the AGM. The Annual Report and the Notice of AGM and the detailed instructions relating to e-voting are available under Annual Reports page of Company's website, www.8kmiles.com

The Company has engaged the services of M/s. Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) to provide the e-voting facility. The e-voting facility will be available during the following period:  
**Commencement of e-voting period: From 9.00 a.m. (IST) on November 27, 2019 End of e-Voting: Upto 5.00 p.m. (IST) on November 29, 2019**

E-Voting shall not be allowed after 5.00 p.m. on 29th November, 2019 and the e-voting period shall be blocked. It is hereby clarified that it is not mandatory for a member to vote using the remote e-voting facility. Members can opt only for one mode of voting. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the meeting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. A person, who is not member as on the said cut-off date, should treat this Notice of AGM, for information purposes only. Investors, who became members of the Company subsequent to the dispatch of the Notice/ E-mail and hold the shares as on the cut-off date, are requested to send written/ e-mail communication to the Company's RTA at info@adroitcorporate.com by mentioning their Folio No./ DP ID/ Client ID to obtain Login-id & Password for e-voting.

In case of any queries / grievances regarding e-voting, members may contact Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, 19/20 Jafarbhoy Industrial Estate, Makwana Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 059. Email id: info@adroitcorporate.com

On behalf of the Board  
**For 8K Miles Software Services Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Suresh Venkatchari**  
Managing Director

Date: 2nd November 2019  
Place: Chennai

**FORM G - INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)**

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of the corporate debtor	Shree Kedarnath Sugar and Agro Products Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	19-07-2001
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/ registered	Registrar of Companies, Pune
4. Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U51229PN2001PLC131630
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Plot No. 14 A Rachnagar Housing Society, Near Tapovan Kalamba, Kolhapur, Maharashtra-416012
6. Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor (Copy of CIRP Order dated 21-08-2019 was received on 26-08-2019 by the IRP)	26-08-2019
7. Date of invitation of expression of interest	10-11-2019
8. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Information can be sought from the RP at the following email id: kgs.shreekedarnath@gmail.com
9. Norms of eligibility applicable under section 25A are available at:	Information can be sought from the RP at the following email id: kgs.shreekedarnath@gmail.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	25-11-2019
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	30-11-2019
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	05-12-2019
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	10-12-2019
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	05-12-2019
15. Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Information can be sought from the RP at the following email id: kgs.shreekedarnath@gmail.com
16. Last date for submission of resolution plans	05-01-2020
17. Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	In sealed envelope by post/hand to RP at the correspondence address provided at item no. 21.
18. Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	25-01-2020
19. Name and registration number of the resolution professional	Mr. Bhunesh Maheshwari (Reg. No.: BBI/PA-001/PP-P00493/2017-18/10881)
20. Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Mr. Bhunesh Maheshwari Add: Delite Cinema Building, Gate No 2, 3rd Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002 Email: bhuneshmaheshwari@yahoo.com
21. Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	A26, Delite Cinema Building, Gate No 2, 3rd Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002 Email: kgs.shreekedarnath@gmail.com
22. Further Details are available at or with	While the detailed EOI is being uploaded on the website namely www.kgsip.com, the prospective applicants, in the meantime can seek the information from the RP at the following email id: kgs.shreekedarnath@gmail.com
23. Date of publication of Form G	09-11-2019

**Bhunesh Maheshwari - Resolution Professional**  
Reg No.: BBI/PA-001/PP-P00493/2017-18/10881  
Add: Delite Cinema Building, Gate No 2, 3rd Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002  
Place: New Delhi For Shree Kedarnath Sugar and Agro Products Limited

**Filatex Fashions Ltd**  
Regd. Office: Mayfair Garden Apartment, 8-2-682/3A & 3/B, Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a meeting of Board of Directors of Filatex Fashions Limited will be held on Thursday 14-11-2019 inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September, 2019.

A Copy of the said notice and the Un-Audited Financial Results shall also be available at Company's website at http://www.filatexfashions.com and also on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 07.11.2019

(PRABHAT SETHI)  
Managing Director

**GEE Limited**  
CIN: L99999MH1960PLC011879  
Registered Office: Plot No. E-1, Road No. 7, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604  
Website: www.geelimited.com Email: Shares@geelimited.com  
Telephone: 02522-280358, Fax: 02522-281199

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at Thane, inter alia, to consider and approve Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

This notice is also available on Company's website www.geelimited.com and on the website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board  
**For GEE Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Payal Agarwal**  
Wholetime Director & CFO  
DIN: 07198236  
Rameshwar Mehta

Date : November 08, 2019  
Place : Kalyan

**Regd. Office:**  
GNA House 1-C Chhoti Baradari Part - II, Garha Road, Jalandhar 144001 Punjab  
Corporate Identity Number : L29130PB1993PLC013684; Website : www.gnagroup.com; Email: gjain@gnagroup.com

**GNA AXLES LIMITED**

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2019**

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019		Half Year Ended 30/09/2019	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations (Including Other Income)	25626.64	22724.68	51444.55	43995.70
Profit Before Tax	2570.66	2546.38	5371.03	4697.14
Profit After Tax	2228.34	1624.08	4047.61	3024.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	2228.34	1624.08	4047.61	3024.53
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 10 Each)	2146.54	2146.54	2146.54	2146.54
Earnings Per Share				
Basic: (INR)	10.38	7.57	18.85	14.08
Diluted: (INR)	10.38	7.57	18.85	14.08

**HIGHLIGHTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2019**

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019		Half Year Ended 30/09/2019	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations (Including Other Income)	25626.64	22724.68	51444.55	43995.70
Profit Before Tax	2570.66	2546.38	5371.03	4697.14
Profit After Tax	2228.34	1624.08	4047.61	3024.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	2228.34	1624.08	4047.61	3024.53

Detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2019 are available on the Company's website at www.gnagroup.com and on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com, and www.nseindia.com.

For G N A Axles Limited  
**Gursaran Singh**  
Managing Director  
DIN 00805558

Place: Mehtiana  
Date: Nov 08, 2019

**GMR AIR CARGO AND AEROSPACE ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited)  
Regd. Office: Plot No.1, GMR Hyderabad Aviation SEZ Limited, RGI Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad-500 108, Telangana, India  
Email ID: kvramana@gmaeroetech.in, website: www.gmaeroetech.in CIN: U45201TG2008PLC067141

**Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half-year ended September 30, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)		
		Half-year ended September 30, 2019 Unaudited	Half-year ended September 30, 2018 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2019 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,716.78	12,052.87	26,076.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.84	623.39	232.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.84	623.39	232.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	598.14	186.91	(317.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	564.44	170.57	(361.81)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	35,390.00	33,240.00	33,840.00
7	Share capital reserve	10,993.09	10,993.09	10,993.09
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(48,773.69)	(48,581.98)	(49,208.12)
9	Networth	(1,390.60)	(1,748.89)	(1,375.03)
10	Paid up Debt Capital	27,421.16	27,405.48	27,413.29
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.72)	(0.73)	(0.82)
13	Earning per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.11	0.01	(0.14)
	Diluted:	0.11	0.01	(0.14)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.53	1.53	1.30
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.53	1.53	1.30

**Notes:**  
1) The unaudited financial results of the Company for the half-year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by Audit Committee through circular resolution dated November 06, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors through circular resolution dated November 07, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the aforesaid results of the Company and issued an unmodified report on the same.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half-year annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half-year annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd and the website: www.gmaeroetech.in.  
3) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a)(b)(c)(d) and of the Regulation 52(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Segment Reporting as required under IND-AS 108 have been made to the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd and the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the website www.gmaeroetech.in.  
4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on December 10, 2018 had approved a Composite Scheme ("the Composite Scheme") with regard to merger of GMR Hyderabad Air Cargo and Logistics Private Limited ("the Transferor Company") and demerger of the Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul (MRO) division of GMR Aero Technic Limited ("Demerged Company"/"GATL") with the Company with an appointed date of April 1, 2018. National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) has passed an order approving the said scheme on July 26, 2019 and thereafter the Company filed the copy of the approved copy of the Scheme with the Registrar of Companies on August 23, 2019. The Company has given effect to the Scheme in the current period and since the above transaction results in a common control business combination the aforesaid mergers have been accounted under the "pooling of interests" method as per Appendix C of Ind AS 103: Business Combinations.  
Considering the requirements of Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations, the accounting for the transaction has been given effect retrospectively by the Company. Accordingly, the financial statements/information for the corresponding periods in 2018-19 have been restated to give effect of the above Scheme.  
As at September 30, 2019, in respect of the merger of transferor company, consideration payable pursuant to the scheme other than in cash, aggregating Rs. 10,993.09 lakhs has been disclosed as "Share Capital Reserve" in the unaudited financial results. Subsequently, shares have been allotted to the GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited ("GHAL").  
5) The Company has changed the name from GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited to GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited w.e.f September 25, 2019.

For GMR Air cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
**SGK Kishore** - Director - (DIN 02916539)

GMR GROUP - AE / 4 / PREM ASSOCIATES

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: November 7, 2019

**GMR AIR CARGO AND AEROSPACE ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited)  
Regd. Office: Plot No.1, GMR Hyderabad Aviation SEZ Limited, RGI Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad-500 108, Telangana, India  
Email ID: kvramana@gmaeroetech.in, website: www.gmaeroetech.in CIN: U45201TG2008PLC067141

**Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half-year ended September 30, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)		
		Half-year ended September 30, 2019 Unaudited	Half-year ended September 30, 2018 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2019 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,716.78	12,052.87	26,076.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.84	623.39	232.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.84	623.39	232.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	598.14	186.91	(317.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	564.44	170.57	(361.81)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	35,390.00	33,240.00	33,840.00
7	Share capital reserve	10,993.09	10,993.09	10,993.09
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(48,773.69)	(48,581.98)	(49,208.12)
9	Networth	(1,390.60)	(1,748.89)	(1,375.03)
10	Paid up Debt Capital	27,421.16	27,405.48	27,413.29
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.72)	(0.73)	(0.82)
13	Earning per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.11	0.01	(0.14)
	Diluted:	0.11	0.01	(0.14)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.53	1.53	1.30
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.53	1.53	1.30

**Notes:**  
1) The unaudited financial results of the Company for the half-year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by Audit Committee through circular resolution dated November 06, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors through circular resolution dated November 07, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the aforesaid results of the Company and issued an unmodified report on the same.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half-year annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half-year annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd and the website: www.gmaeroetech.in.  
3) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a)(b)(c)(d) and of the Regulation 52(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Segment Reporting as required under IND-AS 108 have been made to the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd and the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the website www.gmaeroetech.in.  
4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on December 10, 2018 had approved a Composite Scheme ("the Composite Scheme") with regard to merger of GMR Hyderabad Air Cargo and Logistics Private Limited ("the Transferor Company") and demerger of the Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul (MRO) division of GMR Aero Technic Limited ("Demerged Company"/"GATL") with the Company with an appointed date of April 1, 2018. National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) has passed an order approving the said scheme on July 26, 2019 and thereafter the Company filed the copy of the approved copy of the Scheme with the Registrar of Companies on August 23, 2019. The Company has given effect to the Scheme in the current period and since the above transaction results in a common control business combination the aforesaid mergers have been accounted under the "pooling of interests" method as per Appendix C of Ind AS 103: Business Combinations.  
Considering the requirements of Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations, the accounting for the transaction has been given effect retrospectively by the Company. Accordingly, the financial statements/information for the corresponding periods in 2018-19 have been restated to give effect of the above Scheme.  
As at September 30, 2019, in respect of the merger of transferor company, consideration payable pursuant to the scheme other than in cash, aggregating Rs. 10,993.09 lakhs has been disclosed as "Share Capital Reserve" in the unaudited financial results. Subsequently, shares have been allotted to the GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited ("GHAL").  
5) The Company has changed the name from GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited to GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited w.e.f September 25, 2019.

For GMR Air cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
**SGK Kishore** - Director - (DIN 02916539)

GMR GROUP - AE / 4 / PREM ASSOCIATES

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: November 7, 2019

**COASTAL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
CIN:L63040AP1981PLC003047  
Phone No. 0891-2567118, Fax : 0891-2567132  
Regd. Office: 15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road, Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam-530002, INDIA  
Website: www.coastalcorp.co.in, Email: cclinvestors@gmail.com

**Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2019**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2019 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2018 Audited
		(Rupees in Lakhs)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	16730.79	30601.04	14378.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1529.38	2937.74	2480.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1336.04	2222.64	1649.59
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1016.88	1016.88	1016.88
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1339.17	2245.53	1467.55
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	13.17	22.08	15.59
	Diluted:	13.17	22.08	15.59